
01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

502 AVERY RD W, EVALINE

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B22-00821

$1,749.25 

01/10/2023

$72,723.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

502 AVERY RD W, EVALINE

Shop - 50x72 Pole Building w/ 14x50 lean-to

014911015000

ISSUED
PERRET, RENE

SELFContractor: Phone:

09/28/2022Date Applied:

2480 US HWY 12, SALKUM

BUILDING

OUT OF SCOPE - OUT OF SCOPE

B22-00915

$235.56 

01/13/2023

$4,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

2480 US HWY 12, SALKUM

Installation of Electric Vehicle Charging Station

027882010000

ISSUED
TIMBERLAND REGIONAL LIBRARY, INTERCOUNTY RURAL LIBRARY DISTRICT

Contractor: Phone:

11/02/2022Date Applied:

748 WILLIAMS ST, MOSSYROCK

BUILDING

OUT OF SCOPE - OUT OF SCOPE

B22-00916

$174.90 

01/13/2023

$2,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

748 WILLIAMS ST, MOSSYROCK

Installation of electric vehicle charging station

008701036004

ISSUED
TIMESAVER FAMILY FUELS LLC

Contractor: Phone:

11/02/2022Date Applied:

1



01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

541 ADAMS AVE, MORTON

BUILDING

OUT OF SCOPE - OUT OF SCOPE

B22-00917

$205.23 

01/13/2023

$3,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

541 ADAMS AVE, MORTON

Installation of Electric Vehicle Charging Station

008579004000

ISSUED
LEWIS CO HOSPITAL DIST 01

Contractor: Phone:

11/02/2022Date Applied:

9781 US HIGHWAY 12, RANDLE

BUILDING

OUT OF SCOPE - OUT OF SCOPE

B22-00918

$205.23 

01/12/2023

$3,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

9781 US HIGHWAY 12, RANDLE

Installation of Electric Vehicle Charging Station

031552001000

ISSUED
NILSON, RONALD N & CHURCH, ROBERTA SUE

Contractor: Phone:

11/02/2022Date Applied:

113 SANFORD CT, CHEHALIS

BUILDING COMBO

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, DETACHED

B22-00927

$3,378.26 

01/10/2023

$188,976.06 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

113 SANFORD CT, CHEHALIS

Single Family Residence

022637001034

ISSUED
CHHUOM, PETER & TIFFANY

COVAL HOMES LLC 253-691-8478Contractor: Phone:

11/03/2022Date Applied:

2



01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

192 LEONARD, ONALASKA

BUILDING

SOLAR PANEL INSTALL

B22-00939

$106.50 

01/12/2023Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

192 LEONARD, ONALASKA

Photovoltaic (roof mount solar)

032806001000

ISSUED
JONES, TRISHANNA

REVOLUTION ENERGY SYSTEMS INC 708-995-1643Contractor: Phone:

11/15/2022Date Applied:

174 NORWOOD LN, CINEBAR

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B22-00944

$897.65 

01/10/2023

$26,460.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

174 NORWOOD LN, CINEBAR

Shop - 28x36 Wood Frame

033132004010

ISSUED
MATCHETT, ROBERT & JODY

SELFContractor: Phone:

11/16/2022Date Applied:

106 SUNNYSIDE DR, CHEHALIS

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B22-00945

$217.06 

01/09/2023

$3,240.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

106 SUNNYSIDE DR, CHEHALIS

Pre-Fab 24x30 Carport

022320010002

ISSUED
FRYE, JOHN & JULIE

AMERICAN CARPORTS INCContractor: Phone:

11/16/2022Date Applied:

3



01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

1224 CENTRALIA ALPHA RD, CHEHALIS

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B22-00948

$1,266.47 

01/11/2023

$55,695.36 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

1224 CENTRALIA ALPHA RD, CHEHALIS

Shop - 48x64 Pole Building

020802004000

ISSUED
DUMAN, MICHAEL & LISA

C & C DEVELOPMENT CO'S INC 360-508-1220Contractor: Phone:

11/18/2022Date Applied:

141 NIX LN, CENTRALIA

MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT

DOUBLE WIDE

MH22-00092

$490.00 

01/10/2023

$100,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

141 NIX LN, CENTRALIA

Mobile Home Placement

021424015004

ISSUED
BLUFF INVEST LLC

WILSON, C T 541-980-5711Contractor: Phone:

11/21/2022Date Applied:

130 TOP LANE, CHEHALIS

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B22-00959

$1,225.59 

01/09/2023

$41,265.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

130 TOP LANE, CHEHALIS

Garage - 26x36

022637001021

ISSUED
ALEXANDER, MATTHEW C & POLLY L

BLACK RIVER BUILDERS 360-508-6775Contractor: Phone:

11/28/2022Date Applied:

4



01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

101 - 40 S HAWKINS RD, WINLOCK

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B22-00974

$875.79 

01/11/2023

$25,200.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

101 - 40 S HAWKINS RD, WINLOCK

Garage - 24x40

015288002004

ISSUED
PARAMO, SAUL CONTRERAS & QUIROZ, EVA BAR

SELFContractor: Phone:

12/09/2022Date Applied:

206 TANGLEWOOD DR, MOSSYROCK

BUILDING

ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS NON- RESIDENTIAL

B22-00981

$277.71 

01/09/2023

$5,076.40 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

206 TANGLEWOOD DR, MOSSYROCK

Addition - 20 x14 Deck to Shop

028890102001

ISSUED
CASTLE, PHILLIP & MCINNIS, JENNIFER

SNYDER'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR, LLC 410-984-6591Contractor: Phone:

12/14/2022Date Applied:

1508 SEMINARY HILL RD, CENTRALIA

BUILDING COMBO

ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS RESIDENTIAL

B22-00992

$338.36 

01/11/2023

$7,200.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

1508 SEMINARY HILL RD, CENTRALIA

Convert attached garage to living space

021291002001

ISSUED
RUOCCO, KATHRYN

SELFContractor: Phone:

12/16/2022Date Applied:
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01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

147 BERG RD, ONALASKA

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B22-01000

$702.29 

01/13/2023

$19,068.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

147 BERG RD, ONALASKA

Pre Fab Shop - 30X68 w/ 12x32 Lean To

032734003000

ISSUED
AYRES, RANDY & KELCY

NW STEEL BUILDINGS 541-571-9495Contractor: Phone:

12/22/2022Date Applied:

147 BERG RD, ONALASKA

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B22-01001

$308.04 

01/13/2023

$6,120.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

147 BERG RD, ONALASKA

Pre-Fab 3 Sided Barn - 24x30

032734003000

ISSUED
AYRES, RANDY & KELCY

NW STEEL BUILDINGS 541-571-9495Contractor: Phone:

12/22/2022Date Applied:

147 BERG RD, ONALASKA

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B22-01002

$106.50 

01/13/2023Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

147 BERG RD, ONALASKA

Storage Container - 8x40

032734003000

ISSUED
AYRES, RANDY & KELCY

NW STEEL BUILDINGS 541-571-9495Contractor: Phone:

12/22/2022Date Applied:
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01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

108 LONG AND WINDING RD, RANDLE

BUILDING

ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS RESIDENTIAL

B22-01005

$217.06 

01/10/2023

$3,687.50 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

108 LONG AND WINDING RD, RANDLE

Voluntary Foundation Underpinning; No change to the existing footprint

031512001000

ISSUED
SHOOK, TIMOTHY & ERIN

TERRAFIRMA FOUNDATION RPR 541-229-4049Contractor: Phone:

12/28/2022Date Applied:

356 YOUNG RD, MOSSYROCK

BUILDING COMBO

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE, DETACHED

B22-01006

$2,432.31 

01/11/2023

$110,469.99 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

356 YOUNG RD, MOSSYROCK

Single Family Residence

029298002000

ISSUED
KING, TONY & CHRISTINA

SELFContractor: Phone:

12/30/2022Date Applied:

208 3RD AVE, PE ELL

MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT

DOUBLE WIDE

MH23-00001

$490.00 

01/10/2023

$40,000.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

208 3RD AVE, PE ELL

MH Placement

007732000000

ISSUED
MALONE, GARY & DIANNA

SELFContractor: Phone:

01/03/2023Date Applied:
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01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

422 TUCKER RD, TOLEDO

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B23-00002

$897.65 

01/10/2023

$26,107.20 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

422 TUCKER RD, TOLEDO

Shop - 30x48 Pole Building

014688002001

ISSUED
FOX, THOMAS

SELFContractor: Phone:

01/03/2023Date Applied:

279 HART RD, WINLOCK

BUILDING

SOLAR PANEL INSTALL

B23-00004

$106.50 

01/13/2023Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

279 HART RD, WINLOCK

PV Solar Roof Mount Installation, 6.29kw, 2 cirucits

014781013000

ISSUED
PALMER, TERRY L

SOLGEN POWER LLC 509-931-1663Contractor: Phone:

01/04/2023Date Applied:

152 HAIGHT RD, CHEHALIS

BUILDING COMBO

ADDITIONS/ALTERATIONS RESIDENTIAL

B23-00005

$2,132.11 

01/11/2023

$88,047.63 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

152 HAIGHT RD, CHEHALIS

Addition to single family residence

018011003003

ISSUED
PEREZ, ZULEYMA & VICTOR

SELFContractor: Phone:

01/04/2023Date Applied:

8



01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

170 SHOLES DR., CHEHALIS

BUILDING

SOLAR PANEL INSTALL

B23-00009

$323.56 

01/13/2023

$3,182.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

170 SHOLES DR., CHEHALIS

Solar Roof Mount Installation

018943002016

ISSUED
ELISARA, MATAIO P & CHERYL D

SOLGEN POWER LLC 509-931-1663Contractor: Phone:

01/06/2023Date Applied:

153 BERGEN RD, MORTON

BUILDING

DEMOLITION, SINGLE FAMILY

B23-00012

$37.35 

01/10/2023Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

153 BERGEN RD, MORTON

Demolition - Single Family Residence & Garage

034072015000

ISSUED
FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

Contractor: Phone:

01/10/2023Date Applied:

170 SETTLERS LN, CHEHALIS

BUILDING

RESIDENTIAL GARAGES AND CARPORTS

B23-00014

$732.62 

01/11/2023

$20,160.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

170 SETTLERS LN, CHEHALIS

Garage 28x24

021762003007

ISSUED
WEEKS, HENRI & DARLENE

SELFContractor: Phone:

01/11/2023Date Applied:
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01/17/2023Weekly Issued Permits Print Date:

Issued Date Range: 01/08/2023 01/14/2023to

Department:

Type:

BUILDING

BUILDING

360 S MILITARY RD, WINLOCK

BUILDING

OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL

B23-00021

$611.31 

01/13/2023

$16,317.00 

Date Issued:

Permit #:

Proj. Description:

Parcel #:

Valuation:

Site Address:

Assessor's Address:

Owner's Name:

Type:

Sub-Type:

Fees: Status:

360 S MILITARY RD, WINLOCK

Shop - 30x30 Pole Building

011989042002

ISSUED
FINDLAY, RICHARD & CARLA

SELFContractor: Phone:

01/13/2023Date Applied:

$870,995.14 

$20,740.86 

Grand Total:

PERMITS ISSUED GRAND TOTAL:  28

VALUATION GRAND TOTAL:

FEES GRAND TOTAL:

10


